
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
 

In the Marter of
 
PUBLIC
 

INTEL CORPORAnON, 
Docket No. 9341
 

Respondent.
 

ONE LAPTOP PER CHILD FOUNDATION AND ONE LAPTOP PER CHILD
 
ASSOCIATION'S UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE A
 

MOTION TO QUASH OR LIMIT INTEL CORPORATION'S
 
SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM
 

Non-parties One Laptop Per Child Foundation ("OLPC Foundation") and 

One Laptop Per Child Association ("OLPC Association") (collectively, "OLPC") file 

this unopposed Motion for Extension of Time to File a Motion to Quash or Limit Intel 

Corporation's ("Intel") Subpoena Duces Tecum ("Subpoena"), received by OLPC 

Foundation on March 29,2010 and OLPC Association on AprilS, 2010. 

The Subpoena includes fifteen (15) requests for production of documents. 

OLPC and Intel are in negotiations in an effort to resolve OLPC's concerns regarding the 

scope and burdensomeness of the Subpoena. Due to the complexity ofthe issues, more time is 

needed in order for OLPC and Intel to conclude their negotiations. As a result, OLPC and 

Intel have agreed to an extension of time to file a motion to quash or limit the Subpoena to 

April 23, 2010. 

Accordingly, OLPC respectfully requests that this motion be granted and that 

OLPC be given until April 23, 2010 to file a motion to quash or limit the Subpoena, without 



prejudice to seek a further extension of this deadline. Further, during such time,OLPC's 

obligations to otherwise respond to the Subpoena shall be tolled. 

Undersigned counsel represents that they have conferred with Intel's Counsel 

and that Intel's Counsel does not object to the proposed extension. 

Dated: April 7, 2010 

Lisa E. Cleary 
Michelle W. Cohen 
Patterson Belknap Webb & yler L 
1133 Avenue of the Amed as 
New York, NY 10036-67 0 
Telephone: (212) 336.20 
Fax: (212) 336.2222 

Counsel for One Laptop Per Child 
Foundation and One Laptop Per Child 
Association 



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES
 

In the Matter of 
Docket No. 9341 

INTEL CORPORATION, 

Res ondent. 

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING ONE LAPTOP PER CHILD FOUNDATION AND 
ONE LAPTOP PER CHILD ASSOCIATION'S UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR 

EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE A MOTION TO QUASH OR LIMIT INTEL 
CORPORATION'S SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM 

Upon consideration of the Unopposed Motion for Extension of Time to File a 

Motion to Quash or Limit Subpoena filed in the above captioned matter on April 8,2010 by One 

Laptop Per Child Foundation and One Laptop Per Child Association (collectively, 

"OLPC"), it is hereby ordered that OLPC shall have until April 23, 2010 to file a motion to 

quash or limit Intel Corporation's Subpoena Duces Tecum, served on March 23,2010, and 

that OLPC's obligations to otherwise respond to such subpoena shall be tolled during the 

period of the extension. 

ORDERED: 

Honorable D. Michael Chappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 

Dated: __-- _ 



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
 

In the Matter of
 
PUBLIC
 

INTEL CORPORAnON, 
Docket No. 9341 

Respondent. 

PROOF OF SERVICE OF PUBLIC FILING AND CERTIFICATION
 
PURSUANT TO 16 C.F.R. § 4.2
 

I, Lisa E. Cleary, certify that on this 8th day of April, 2010, I caused a copy of 
each of the documents listed below to be served by hand on the following: The Office of the 
Secretary of the Federal Trade Commission (original and two copies) and the Honorable D. 
Michael Chappell (two copies); 

and by electronic mail on the following: The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 
(oalj@ftc.gov), J. Robert Robertson (rrobertson@ftc.gov), Kyle D. Andeer (kandeer@ftc.gov), 
Thomas H. Brock (tbrock@ftc.gov), Melanie Sabo (msabo@ftc.gov), Teresa Martin 
(tmartin@ftc.gov), Theodore Zang, Jr. (tzang@ftc.gov), James C. Burling 
Games.burling@wilmerhale.com), Eric Mahr (eric.mahr@wilmerhale.com), Wendy A. Terry 
(wendy.terry@wilmerhale.com), Robert E. Cooper (rcooper@gibsondunn.com), Joseph 
Kaftan (ikattan@gibsondunn.com), Daniel Floyd (dfloyd@gibsondunn.com), Sarretta 
McDonough (SMcDonough@gibsondunn.com), Darren B. Bernhard (bernhardd@howrey.com), 
and Thomas J. Dillickrath (dillickratht@howrey.com): 

•	 One Laptop Per Child Foundation and One Laptop Per Child Association's 
Unopposed Motion for Extension of Time to File a Motion to Quash or Limit 
Intel Corporation's Subpoena Duces Tecum; 

•	 [Proposed] Order Granting One Laptop Per Child Foundation and One 
Laptop Per Child Association's Unopposed Motion for Extension ofTime 
to File a Motion to Quash or Limit Intel Corporation's Subpoena Duces Tecum; 
and 

•	 this Proof of Service 

Pursuant to 16 C.F.R. § 4.2, I hereby certify that a paper copy of each of these documents 

with an original signature is being filed with the Secretary of the Commission today by hand, and 



a true and correct electronic copy of the signed paper originals ofthese documents is being sent 

to the Secretary by email to secretary@ftc.gov and dclark@ftc.gov. 

Dated: April 8, 2010 

Lisa E. Cleary 
Patterson Belknap Webb & Tyler L 
1133 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036-6710 
Telephone: (212) 336.2000 
Fax: (212) 336.2222 

Counsel for One Laptop Per Child 
Foundation and One Laptop Per Child 
Association 


